SMD MOLDING POWER INDUCTOR  CKSTC  Series
一体成型电感 CKSTC 系列
● FEATURES 特性
     1.磁屏蔽结构,闭合磁路,抗电磁干扰强,超低蜂鸣声,可高密度安装.
      Magnetic shield structure,closed magnetic circuit,strong
      antielectromagnetic interference, ultra low buzzer,high density installation
     2.小体积,大电流,在高频和高温环境下保持优良的温升电流及饱和电流特性.
     Small volume,large current,in high frequency and high temperature environment to maintain

Marker
Fig 2
● PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 品名系统
● RECOMMENDED PATTERNS 推荐的焊盘
TYPE(型号) H I J
CKSTC0402 3.7 1.26 2.0
CKSTC0503 4.1 1.9 2.8
CKSTC06024 6.05 2.35 3.5
CKSTC0603 6.05 2.35 3.5
CKSTC0605 6.05 2.35 3.5
CKSTC1004 9.5 3.5 4.0
CKSTC1205 10.5 4 E=3.0mm,J=4.0mm
CKSTC1206 10.5 4 E=3.5mm,J=4.5mm
CKSTC1707 13.8 3.4 12.6
I
H
J
● SPECIFICATION TABLE 规格特性表
CKSTC0402
PART NUMBER
型号
INDUCTANCE
电感量
(μH)
DCR  (mΩ)  @25℃
直流电阻
Saturation Current
Isat（A）
饱和电流
Heat Rating Current
Irms (A)
温升电流
Typical Maximum Typical Typical
CKSTC0402-0.22uH/M 0.22±20% 6.60 7.30 24.00 13.00
CKSTC0402-0.47uH/M 0.47±20% 11.00 14.00 14.00 8.00
CKSTC0402-1uH/M 1±20% 22.00 27.00 10.00 5.00
CKSTC0402-1.5uH/M 1.5±20% 39.00 42.00 7.00 4.50
CKSTC0402-2.2uH/M 2.2±20% 53.00 61.00 6.00 4.00
CKSTC0402-3.3uH/M 3.3±20% 75.00 87.00 5.00 3.00
CKSTC0402-4.7uH/M 4.7±20% 97.00 116.00 4.00 2.50
CKSTC0402-6.8uH/M 6.8±20% 144.00 170.00 3.50 2.00
CKSTC0402-10uH/M 10±20% 215.00 240.00 3.00 1.50
CKSTC0503
PART NUMBER
型号
INDUCTANCE
电感量
(μH)
DCR  (mΩ)  @25℃
直流电阻
Saturation Current
Isat（A）
饱和电流
Heat Rating Current
Irms (A)
温升电流
Typical Maximum Typical Typical
CKSTC0503-0.33uH/M 0.33±20% 4.80 6.50 20.00 14.00
CKSTC0503-0.47uH/M 0.47±20% 6.40 7.40 16.00 12.00
CKSTC0503-0.68uH/M 0.68±20% 10.00 12.00 14.00 8.50
CKSTC0503-1uH/M 1±20% 12.00 14.00 13.00 7.00
CKSTC0503-1.5uH/M 1.5±20% 16.00 25.00 10.00 6.00
CKSTC0503-2.2uH/M 2.2±20% 25.00 35.00 9.00 5.50
CKSTC0503-3.3uH/M 3.3±20% 32.00 38.00 8.00 5.00
CKSTC0503-4.7uH/M 4.7±20% 55.00 60.00 6.00 4.00
CKSTC0503-6.8uH/M 6.8±20% 72.00 80.00 5.00 3.80
CKSTC0503-10uH/M 10±20% 117.00 128.00 4.00 2.80
Remark:  1. All test data is reference to 25℃ ambient.
               2. Test Condition：100kHz，1Vrms
               3. Isat ：DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30% Typ.